

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	RECORDATION FORM TRADEMAR	C 101792630 OMMERCE
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ⇔	▼ ▼	Y Y Y
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	atents and Trademarks: Plea	se record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 7 Charles Rait	'-16-w) 2	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: National Association of Neonatal Internal Nurses Address:
	Association Limited Partnership	Street Address: 4700 West Lake Avenue City: Glenview State: IL Zip: 60025-148 Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	attached? 🖵 Yes 🍱 No	Association
3. Nature of conveyance:		Limited Partnership
Assignment	Merger	Corporation-State California
Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 09/30/97	1	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	A LUSS and prompts and on other characters.	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,962,765 ned □ Yes ☎ No
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed		Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: <u>Lisa Parker Gates</u>		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Internal Address: <u>Jenner & Bloc</u>		Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One IBM Plaza		8. Deposit account number: 10-0460
City: Chicago State: IL	Zip: <u>60611</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE T	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be copy of the original document. Lisa Parker Gates	Purat	ition is true and correct and any attached copy is a true \[\frac{\gamma\left(0)}{\Date} \] Date
(Dames Cigning		nature
	Total number of pages including cover	equired cover sheet information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet informat Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

07/31/2001 LINUELLER 00000053 100460 01 FC:481

TRADEMARK REEL: 002336 FRAME: 0554



ASSIGNMENT

07-16-2001
U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #26

WHEREAS, CHARLES RAIT, an individual, residing at 4760 Hillsboro Circle, Santa Rosa, CA 95405 has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademark now pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF NEONATAL NURSES

Issued March 19, 1996, U.S. Registration No. 1,962,765

WHEREAS, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF NEONATAL NURSES, a California corporation, having its principal place of business at 1304 Southpoint Blvd., Suite 280, Petaluma, CA 94954-6859, is desirous of acquiring said issued trademark,

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, CHARLES RAIT hereby assigns to NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF NEONATAL NURSES all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark together with the good will of the business symbolized by said trademark and registration thereof.

Signed at Petaluma	_, this, day of
OFFICIAL SEAL - 1128303 VALENTINA E. DALK Z	CHARLES RAIT
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIF. COUNTY OF SONOMA My Comm Exp. March 6, 2001	By Charles Bart

On 9/30/97 before me, VALENTINA E. DALK, personally appeared CHARLES RAIT who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

RECORDED: 07/16/2001

SEPTEMBER 30, 1997	Notary Public - My Commission Expires

3314783.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002336 FRAME: 0555